

Brother Secretary

Please let me introduce myself. I am WB Craig R. Thorpe, PM and President of the Traveling Men Chapter of the Widows Sons Masonic Riding Association of New Jersey. We are a recognized Masonic Organization by The Most Worshipful Grand Lodge of New Jersey F&AM.

Greeting and Salutations

The Widows Sons is an International Masonic Motorcycle Association comprised of Freemasons. The purpose of the Widows Sons is to aid and assist widows and orphans of Master Masons and for Fellowship of brethren that share a passion for motorcycles. Our chosen charity is the Masonic Home of New Jersey; we feel that by contributing to the Masonic Home we are best able to fulfill our first obligation as Widows Sons.

We are holding a <u>Blessing of the Bikes</u> fundraiser to benefit the Masonic Home of New Jersey on Sunday, April 13, 2014 (Rain Date April 27). You are cordially invited to attend with your Motorcycle, Car, Truck or any means of conveyance you choose. Please see attached flyer.

We hope to increase our contribution to the home this year by holding a basket auction at the blessing and are seeking basket sponsors and donations.

Please consider sponsoring a basket or donating your own basket to this worth cause.

Sponsors Name or Lodge Name	<u>Contact:</u>
will be displayed on the basket	Bro Doug Hallock
Gold Sponsor \$100.00	70 Washington Ave
<u>Silver Sponsor \$50.00</u>	Carneys Point, NJ 08069
Bronze Sponsor \$25.00	856-376-3336
	bikeweek1996@yahoo.com

Thank you for your consideration and I'd like to end this letter with a passage of scripture from Luke 6:38 - Give and it will be given to you. Good measure, pressed down, shaken together, running over, will be put into your lap. For with the measure you use it will be measured back to you.

Fraternally yours WB Craig R. Thorpe, PM President, Traveling Men Chapter, Widows Sons of NJ 609-230-9320 or Thorpe_C@yahoo.com